

OARS[®] HS

PFC 3B - Inorganic Soil Improver

Dry matter content..... 35,90% by mass

Ingredients

Polyoxyalkylene polymers¹

Where ¹ CMC 1 virgin material substances and mixtures

DIRECTIONS FOR USE Golf, Lawns, and Sports Turf

Apply 13 to 16 L/ha in 800 L of water (4 to 5 ounces per 1.000 ft² in 2 gallons) at 30 day intervals or as needed. After an initial 16 L (5 ounce) application, drought conditions can be best managed by applying 6 to 8 L/ha in 800 L of water (2 to 2.5 ounces per 1.000 ft² in 2 gallons) at 15 day intervals or as needed.

For extreme drought conditions with high temperatures and/or increased soil water repellency, apply 20 to 25 L/ha in 800 L of water (6 to 8 ounces per 1.000 ft² in 2 gallons) at 30 day intervals or as needed.

Irrigate with sufficient water to deliver OARS HS to the soil profile - 3 mm (1/8 inch) or more recommended.

DO NOT combine OARS HS in the spray tank with pesticides or fertilizers unless prior use has shown the combination physically compatible, effective and non-injurious under local conditions.

STORAGE AND DISPOSAL

Keep container tightly closed. Store in original container only. Triple rinse container and empty rinse water into spray or stock tank. Dispose of empty containers in accordance with applicable laws.

HAZARD STATEMENT(S)

The product is not classified as hazardous. No known significant effects or critical hazards.

PRECAUTIONARY STATEMENT(S)

Keep out of reach of children. Read label before use. In case of eye contact, flush eyes with water. If swallowed, give water or milk. If eye or skin irritation occurs or you feel unwell, get medical advice/ attention.

MADE IN USA

CE



NET CONTENTS
10 liter (2,64 US gal)

NET WEIGHT
10,51 kg (23,18 lbs)

1,051 kg/l at 20° C
(8,773 lbs/US gal at 68° F)

Imported By:
Aqua Aid Europe B.V.
Oude Leijstraat 3
4817 ZR Breda
The Netherlands
www.aquaaid.eu



5484 S. Old Carriage Road, Rocky Mount, NC 27803
252.937.4107 • AQUAAIDSOLUTIONS.COM



AQUA·AID
SOLUTIONS

5484 S. Old Carriage Road, Rocky Mount, NC 27803
252.937.4107 • AQUAAIDSOLUTIONS.COM

PFC 3B – Anorganische bodemverbeteraar

NL

PFC 3B - Améliorant de sol inorganique

FR

Drogestofgehalte. 35,90 % naar massa

Teneur en matière sèche 35,90% en masse

Ingrediënten:

Polyoxyalkyleenpolymeren¹

Ingédients:

Polymères polyoxyalkylènes¹

Waarbij ¹ CMC 1 primaire materiaalstoffen en -mengsels

Où ¹ CMC 1 substances et mélanges de matières vierges

GEBRUIKSAANWIJZING

Golfbanen, Gazons en Sportvelden

MODE D'EMPLOI

Golfs, Pelouses et Terrains de Sport

13 tot 16 L/ha toepassen in 800 L water met intervallen van 30 dagen of indien nodig. Na een eerste toepassing van 16 L kunnen droogteomstandigheden het best worden beheerst door toepassingen van 6 tot 8 L/ha in 800 L water met intervallen van 15 dagen of indien nodig.

Appliquer de 13 à 16 L/ha dans 800 L d'eau à des intervalles de 30 jours ou selon les besoins. Après une application initiale de 16 L, les conditions de sécheresse peuvent être mieux gérées en appliquant de 6 à 8 L/ha dans 800 L d'eau à des intervalles de 15 jours ou selon les besoins.

Bij extreme droogteomstandigheden met hoge temperaturen en/of verhoogde waterafstoting van de bodem 20 tot 25 L/ha toepassen in 800 L water met intervallen van 30 dagen of indien nodig.

En cas de conditions de sécheresse extrême avec des températures élevées et/ou une augmentation de la répulsion de l'eau du sol, appliquer de 20 à 25 L/ha dans 800 L d'eau à des intervalles de 30 jours ou selon les besoins.

Beregenen met voldoende water om OARS HS in het bodemprofiel te brengen – minimaal 3 mm aanbevolen.

Irriguer avec suffisamment d'eau pour amener OARS HS dans le profil du sol – 3 mm ou plus recommandés.

OARS HS NIET in de spuittank mengen met pesticiden of meststoffen, tenzij eerder gebruik heeft aangetoond dat de combinatie onder lokale omstandigheden fysisch compatibel, effectief en niet schadelijk is.

NE PAS combiner OARS HS dans la cuve de pulvérisation avec des pesticides ou des engrais, sauf si une utilisation antérieure a démontré que la combinaison est physiquement compatible, efficace et non dommageable dans les conditions locales.

OPSLAG EN VERWIJDERING

STOCKAGE ET ÉLIMINATION

Bewaar goed gesloten op een droge plaats, bij een temperatuur boven 5 °C en beschermd tegen zonlicht. Houd de verpakking goed gesloten. Alleen opslaan in de originele verpakking. Spoel de verpakking driemaal en giet het spoelwater in de spuittank of voorraadvat. Verwijder lege verpakkingen overeenkomstig geldende wetgeving.

À conserver fermé dans un endroit sec à une température supérieure à 5 °C et à l'abri de la lumière du soleil. Garder le récipient hermétiquement fermé. Conserver uniquement dans le récipient d'origine. Rincer le récipient trois fois et verser l'eau de rinçage dans la cuve de pulvérisation ou le réservoir de préparation. Éliminer les récipients vides conformément aux lois applicables.

GEVARENAANDUIDING(EN)

DÉCLARATIONS DE DANGER

Het product is niet geclassificeerd als gevaarlijk. Geen bekende significante effecten of kritische gevaren.

Le produit n'est pas classé comme dangereux. Aucun effet significatif ni danger critique connu.

VOORZORGSMAATREGELEN

CONSEILS DE PRUDENCE

Buiten het bereik van kinderen houden. Etiket lezen vóór gebruik. Bij contact met de ogen de ogen met water spoelen. Bij inslikken water of melk geven. Bij oog- of huidirritatie of indien u zich onwel voelt, medisch advies inwinnen / medische hulp inschakelen.

Tenir hors de portée des enfants. Lire l'étiquette avant utilisation. En cas de contact avec les yeux, rincer à l'eau. En cas d'ingestion, donner de l'eau ou du lait. En cas d'irritation des yeux ou de la peau ou en cas de malaise, consulter un médecin / obtenir des soins médicaux.

NETTO-INHOUD
10 liter

NETTOGEWICHT
10,51 kg

Geïmporteerd door:
Aqua Aid Europe B.V.
Oude Leijstraat 3
4817 ZR Breda
The Netherlands
www.aquaaid.eu

CONTENU NET
10 litres

POIDS NET
10,51 kg

Importé par:
Aqua Aid Europe B.V.
Oude Leijstraat 3
4817 ZR Breda
The Netherlands
www.aquaaid.eu



AQUA·AID
SOLUTIONS

5484 S. Old Carriage Road, Rocky Mount, NC 27803
252.937.4107 • AQUAAIDSOLUTIONS.COM

PFC 3B – Anorganischer Bodenverbesserer

DE

Trockensubstanzgehalt (w/w) 35,90 % Massenprozent

Bestandteile:

Polyoxyalkylen-Polymere¹

Wobei ¹ CMC 1 Primärmaterial -Stoffe und -Gemische

ANWENDUNGSHINWEISE

Golf-, Sport- und Zierrasen

13 bis 16 l/ha in 800 l Wasser pro Hektar im Abstand von 30 Tagen oder nach Bedarf anwenden (= 13 bis 16 ml/m²). Nach einer Anfangsanwendung mit 16 l/ha kann das Trockenstressmanagement durch 6 bis 8 l/ha in 800 l Wasser im Abstand von 15 Tagen optimiert werden.

Bei extremen Trockenbedingungen 20 bis 25 l/ha in 800 l Wasser pro Hektar im Abstand von 30 Tagen oder nach Bedarf anwenden. Anschließend mit mindestens 3 mm Wasser erweßern.

Mit ausreichend Wasser berechnen, um OARS HS in das Bodenprofil zu verlagern – mindestens 3 mm empfohlen.

OARS HS im Spritztank NICHT mit Pesti-ziden oder Düngemitteln mischen, es sei denn, frühere Anwendungen haben ge-zeigt, dass die Kombination unter lokalen Bedingungen physikalisch kompatibel, wirksam und nicht schädlich ist.

LAGERUNG UND ENTSORGUNG

Geschlossen an einem trockenen Ort über 5 °C und vor Sonnenlicht geschützt lagern. Behälter stets verschlossen halten. Nur im Originalbehälter lagern. Behälter dreimal ausspülen und Spülwasser in den Spritz- oder Vorratstank geben. Leere Behälter gemäß den geltenden Vorschriften entsorgen.

GEFAHRENHINWEISE

Dieses Produkt ist nicht als gefährlich eingestuft. Keine bekannten wesentlichen Auswirkungen oder kritischen Gefahren.

SICHERHEITSHINWEISE

Für Kinder unzugänglich aufbewahren. Etikett vor Gebrauch lesen. Bei Augenkontakt die Augen mit Wasser ausspülen. Bei Verschlucken Wasser oder Milch trinken. Bei anhaltenden Augen- und Hautreizungen oder Unwohlsein einen Arzt konsultieren.

NETTOINHALT

10 Liter (2,64 US-Gallonen)

NETTOGEWICHT

10,51 kg (23,18 lb)

Importiert von:
Aqua Aid Europe B.V.
Oude Leijstraat 3
4817 ZR Breda
The Netherlands
www.aquaaid.eu

PFC 3B - Ammendante inorganico del suolo

IT

Contenuto di sostanza secca 35,90% in massa

Ingredienti:

Polimeri polioissialchileni¹

Dove ¹ CMC 1 sostanze e miscele di materiali vergini

ISTRUZIONI PER L'USO

Campi da golf, prati e tappeti erbosi sportivi

Applicare da 13 a 16 l/ha in 800 L di acqua a intervalli di 30 giorni o secondo necessità. Dopo un'applicazione iniziale di 16 L le condizioni di siccità possono essere gestite al meglio applicando da 6 a 8 l/ha in 800 L di acqua a intervalli di 15 giorni o secondo necessità.

In caso di condizioni di siccità estrema con temperature elevate e/o aumento della repellenza all'acqua del suolo, applicare da 20 a 25 L/ha in 800 L di acqua a intervalli di 30 giorni o secondo necessità.

Irrigare con una quantità d'acqua sufficiente per portare OARS HS nel profilo del suolo – si raccomandando 3 mm o più.

NON combinare OARS HS nella botte di irrorazione con pesticidi o fertilizzanti, salvo che un utilizzo precedente abbia dimostrato che la combinazione è fisicamente compatibile, efficace e non dannosa nelle condizioni locali.

CONSERVAZIONE E SMALTIMENTO

Conservare in un luogo asciutto e ben chiuso, a temperatura superiore a 5 °C, al riparo dalla luce solare. Tenere il contenitore ben chiuso. Conservare esclusivamente nel contenitore originale. Risciacquare il contenitore tre volte e versare l'acqua di risciacquo nel serbatoio di irrorazione o nel serbatoio di preparazione. Smaltire i contenitori vuoti in conformità alle leggi applicabili.

DICHIARAZIONI DI PERICOLO

Il prodotto non è classificato come pericoloso. Non sono noti effetti significativi o pericoli critici.

DICHIARAZIONI DI PRUDENZA

Tenere fuori dalla portata dei bambini. Leggere l'etichetta prima dell'uso. In caso di contatto con gli occhi, sciacquare con acqua. In caso di ingestione, somministrare acqua o latte. In caso di irritazione agli occhi o alla pelle o se ci si sente indisposti, consultare un medico/richiedere assistenza medica.

CONTENUTO NETTO

10 litri (2,64 galloni US)

PESO NETTO

10,51 kg (23,18 lb)

Importato da:
Aqua Aid Europe B.V.
Oude Leijstraat 3
4817 ZR Breda
The Netherlands
www.aquaaid.eu



5484 S. Old Carriage Road, Rocky Mount, NC 27803
252.937.4107 • AQUAAIDSOLUTIONS.COM

PFC 3B – Melhorador inorgânico do solo

PT

Teor de matéria seca 35,90 % em massa

Ingredientes:

Polímeros polioxialquileno¹

Onde ¹ CMC 1 substâncias e misturas de materiais virgens

INSTRUÇÕES DE USO

Campos de Golfe, Relvados e Relvados Desportivos

Aplicar de 13 a 16 L/ha em 800 L de água (4 a 5 onças por 1.000 ft² em 2 galões) em intervalos de 30 dias ou conforme necessário. Após uma aplicação inicial de 16 L (5 onças), as condições de seca podem ser melhor geridas aplicando de 6 a 8 L/ha em 800 L de água (2 a 2,5 onças por 1.000 ft² em 2 galões) em intervalos de 15 dias ou conforme necessário.

Para condições de seca extrema com temperaturas elevadas e/ou aumento da repelência à água do solo, aplicar de 20 a 25 L/ha em 800 L de água (6 a 8 onças por 1.000 ft² em 2 galões) em intervalos de 30 dias ou conforme necessário.

Irigar com água suficiente para levar OARS HS ao perfil do solo – recomendam-se 3 mm (1/8 de polegada) ou mais.

NÃO combinar OARS HS no tanque de pulverização com pesticidas ou fertilizantes, salvo se o uso anterior tiver demonstrado que a combinação é fisicamente compatível, eficaz e não prejudicial nas condições locais.

ARMAZENAMENTO E ELIMINAÇÃO

Conservar em local seco e fechado, acima de 5 °C, ao abrigo da luz solar. Manter o recipiente bem fechado. Armazenar apenas no recipiente original. Enxaguar o recipiente três vezes e despejar a água de enxaguamento no tanque de pulverização ou no tanque de preparação. Eliminar os recipientes vazios de acordo com a legislação aplicável.

DECLARAÇÕES DE PERIGO

O produto não é classificado como perigoso. Não são conhecidos efeitos significativos nem perigos críticos.

DECLARAÇÕES DE PRECAUÇÃO

Manter fora do alcance das crianças. Ler o rótulo antes de usar. Em caso de contacto com os olhos, lavar com água. Em caso de ingestão, dar água ou leite. Se ocorrer irritação ocular ou cutânea ou se se sentir indisposto, procurar aconselhamento/assistência médica.

CONTEÚDO LÍQUIDO
10 litros (2,64 galões US)

PESO LÍQUIDO
10,51 kg (23,18 lb)

Importado por:
Aqua Aid Europe B.V.
Oude Leijstraat 3
4817 ZR Breda
The Netherlands
www.aquaaid.eu

PFC 3B - Mejorador inorgánico del suelo

ES

Contenido de materia seca 35,90% in massa

Ingredientes:

Polímeros polioxialquileno¹

Donde ¹ CMC 1 sustancias y mezclas de materiales vírgenes

INSTRUCCIONES DE USO

Campos de Golf, Céspedes y Césped Deportivo

Aplicar de 13 a 16 L/ha en 800 L de agua (4 a 5 onzas por 1.000 ft² en 2 galones) a intervalos de 30 días o según sea necesario. Tras una aplicación inicial de 16 L (5 onzas), las condiciones de sequía pueden gestionarse mejor aplicando de 6 a 8 L/ha en 800 L de agua (2 a 2,5 onzas por 1.000 ft² en 2 galones) a intervalos de 15 días o según sea necesario.

Para condiciones de sequía extrema con altas temperaturas y/o mayor repelencia al agua del suelo, aplicar de 20 a 25 L/ha en 800 L de agua (6 a 8 onzas por 1.000 ft² en 2 galones) a intervalos de 30 días o según sea necesario.

Irigar con suficiente agua para llevar OARS HS al perfil del suelo – se recomiendan 3 mm (1/8 de pulgada) o más.

NO combinar OARS HS en el tanque de pulverización con pesticidas o fertilizantes, salvo que un uso previo haya demostrado que la combinación es físicamente compatible, eficaz y no perjudicial en las condiciones locales.

ALMACENAMIENTO Y ELIMINACIÓN

Conservar cerrado en un lugar seco a una temperatura superior a 5 °C, protegido de la luz solar. Mantener el envase bien cerrado. Almacenar únicamente en el envase original. Enjuagar el envase tres veces y verter el agua de enjuague en el tanque de pulverización o en el tanque de preparación. Eliminar los envases vacíos de acuerdo con las leyes aplicables.

INDICACIONES DE PELIGRO

El producto no está clasificado como peligroso. No se conocen efectos significativos ni peligros críticos.

CONSEJOS DE PRUDENCIA

Mantener fuera del alcance de los niños. Leer la etiqueta antes de usar. En caso de contacto con los ojos, enjuagar con agua. En caso de ingestión, dar agua o leche. Si se produce irritación ocular o cutánea o si se siente mal, consulte a un médico/obtena atención médica.

CONTENIDO NETO
10 litros (2,64 galones US)

PESO NETO
10,51 kg (23,18 lbs)

Importado por:
Aqua Aid Europe B.V.
Oude Leijstraat 3
4817 ZR Breda
The Netherlands
www.aquaaid.eu

OARS[®] HS

PFC 3B - Inorganic Soil Improver

Dry matter content. 35,90% by mass

Ingredients

Polyoxyalkylene polymers¹

Where ¹ CMC 1 virgin material substances and mixtures

DIRECTIONS FOR USE Golf, Lawns, and Sports Turf

Apply 13 to 16 L/ha in 800 L of water (4 to 5 ounces per 1.000 ft² in 2 gallons) at 30 day intervals or as needed. After an initial 16 L (5 ounce) application, drought conditions can be best managed by applying 6 to 8 L/ha in 800 L of water (2 to 2.5 ounces per 1.000 ft² in 2 gallons) at 15 day intervals or as needed.

For extreme drought conditions with high temperatures and/or increased soil water repellency, apply 20 to 25 L/ha in 800 L of water (6 to 8 ounces per 1.000 ft² in 2 gallons) at 30 day intervals or as needed.

Irrigate with sufficient water to deliver OARS HS to the soil profile - 3 mm (1/8 inch) or more recommended.

DO NOT combine OARS HS in the spray tank with pesticides or fertilizers unless prior use has shown the combination physically compatible, effective and non-injurious under local conditions.

STORAGE AND DISPOSAL

Keep container tightly closed. Store in original container only. Triple rinse container and empty rinse water into spray or stock tank. Dispose of empty containers in accordance with applicable laws.

HAZARD STATEMENT(S)

The product is not classified as hazardous. No known significant effects or critical hazards.

PRECAUTIONARY STATEMENT(S)

Keep out of reach of children. Read label before use. In case of eye contact, flush eyes with water. If swallowed, give water or milk. If eye or skin irritation occurs or you feel unwell, get medical advice/ attention.

MADE IN USA

CE



NET CONTENTS

10 liter (2,64 US gal)

NET WEIGHT

10,51 kg (23,18 lbs)

1,051 kg/l at 20° C
(8,773 lbs/US gal at 68° F)

Imported By:
Aqua Aid Europe B.V.
Oude Leijstraat 3
4817 ZR Breda
The Netherlands
www.aquaaid.eu



AQUA·AID
SOLUTIONS

5484 S. Old Carriage Road, Rocky Mount, NC 27803
252.937.4107 • AQUAAIDSOLUTIONS.COM